

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5088-5089/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2009 in CRLA No.557/2008,CRLA No.558/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINIT SOOD ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanaryana Singh,AAG
Ms. Pragati neekhara,Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner-State prays for and is granted six weeks' time for filing the depositions of the witnesses.

Post after ensuing winter vacation.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master