

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 5088-5089 OF 2011

STATE OF H.P. ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
VINIT SOOD ETC. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.12.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioner-State prays for and is granted six weeks' time for filing the depositions of the witnesses.

Post after ensuing winter vacation."

It is submitted that the instant matter is an after notice matter.

It is further submitted that in compliance of the Court's order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed depositions of the witnesses till date.

It is further submitted that A.D. Cards duly signed has been received from both the respondents, but no one has entered vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the respondent, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned as directed is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of July, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR