

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
5088-5089/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2009
in CRLA No. 557/2008, CRLA No. 558/2008, CRLA No. 557/2008, CRLA
No. 558/2008 passed by the High Court Of H.P at Shimla)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINIT SOOD ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 30/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG,
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents have not appeared despite service
of notice upon them. Bailable warrants shall issue for
their appearance for a date to be fixed by the Registry.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2014.07.31
10:55:48 ALMT
Reason:

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master