

ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 15709-15710/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Crl.) No(s). 5088-5089/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2009
in CRLA No. 557/2008,23/07/2009 in CRLA No. 558/2008,23/07/2009 in
CRLA No. 557/2008,23/07/2009 in CRLA No. 558/2008 passed by the
High Court Of H.p At Shimla)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINIT SOOD ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order)

Date : 14/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, AAG,
Mrs.Pragati Neekhra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vibhav Misra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent has entered appearance through his
counsel. We, therefore recallailable warrants issued
in terms of our order dated 30.07.2014.

Signature Not Verified

I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2014.08.16
06:00:47 ALMT
Reason:

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master