

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
5088-5089/2011

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2009
in CRLA No. 557/2008, CRLA No. 558/2008, CRLA No. 557/2008, CRLA
No. 558/2008 passed by the High Court Of H.P At Shimla)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(
s)

VERSUS

VINIT SOOD ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)Date : 12/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Suryanarayan Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Misra, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Misra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RMr. Siddharth Luthra, learned counsel on
behalf of R-1 submits that respondent No. 2 has passed
away. He seeks some time to file some additional
documents on behalf of R-1.

Post after four weeks.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2014.09.13
05:52:31 ALMT

Needful be done in the meantime.

Reason:

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Veena Khara)
Court Master