

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5088-5089/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2009 in CRLA No. 557/2008,23/07/2009 in CRLA No. 558/2008,23/07/2009 in CRLA No. 557/2008,23/07/2009 in CRLA No. 558/2008 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

STATE OF H.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINIT SOOD ETC. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 08/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Shradha Karol,Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Misra,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner-State,
post after winter vacation.

Additional document, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.12.08
17:55:11 IST
Reason: