

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).  
5088-5089/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2009 in CRLA No. 557/2008,23/07/2009 in CRLA No. 558/2008,23/07/2009 in CRLA No. 557/2008,23/07/2009 in CRLA No. 558/2008 passed by the High Court Of H.p At Shimla)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINIT SOOD ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 16/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Suryanarayan Singh, AAG,  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhav Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master