

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 126-127/2015

STATE OF H.P. Appellant(
s)

VERSUS

VINIT SOOD ETC. Respondent
(s)
(with office report)

Date : 19/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

in Certificate of service qua the sole respondent

Cr1.A.No.127/2015 has been received with the report of death.

Let Death Certificate be placed on record within four weeks.

is Service of sole respondent in Cr1.A.No.126/2015

complete but none has entered appearance.

h Matter stands complete. After taking the Deat

Certificate on record, registry to process the matter for

being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.08.22
12:28:05 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA

)

Registrar