

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 126-127/2015

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINIT SOOD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.K. Thakur, AAG  
Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.  
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.  
For Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present on behalf of the respondents.

List these matters on 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2017.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR